Pleasant Grove

Utah’s City of Trees
PLEASANT GROVE CITY FEE SCHEDULE

Current Fee Proposed 2024 Fee
Res/Non Res Res/Non Res
UTILITIES CONTINUED
Storm Drain
Monthly Fee per ESU $17.04 $22.35
Base Fee (Abatement Rate) $13.63 $17.88
MS4 LID Residential Development Fee (per cubic ft of retained volume) $6.67 $8.67
Sewer
Monthly Base Fee $18.59 $18.59
Monthly TSSD Base Fee $7.96 $8.00
Base Fee (Abatement Rate) $21.24 $21.27
Usage (per 1,000 gal) $2.32 $2.32
Inoperable Water Meter - 1/2 TSSD Consumption Service Charge $6.96 $6.96
Solid Waste
Garbage - 1st Can $12.71 $13.35
Garbage - Additional Can $9.58 $10.06
Recycling $7.10 $7.46
Shutoff/Connection Fees
New Connection Fee per Unit $30.00 $40.00
Unlawful Opening of Meter Box $50.00 $65.00
Late Penalty $10.00 $15.00
Employee Dispatch Fee $20.00 $25.00
Reconnection Fee $50.00 $65.00
After Hours Service Restoration Fee (Reconnection Fee is independenet) $0.00 $100.00
Drought Relief
|Temporary Fee $0.80 $0.00
Utility Transporation Fee
Residential $8.45 $6.76
Residential (Abatement Rate) $6.76 $5.41
Commercial - Tier 1 $41.27 $33.02
Commerical-Tier 2 $236.05 $188.84
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PLEASANT GROVE CITY FEE SCHEDULE

UTILITIES
Residential Water

Current Fee
Res/Non Res

Proposed 2024 Fee
Res/Non Res

Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal) $25.54 $26.05
Base Fee (Abatement Rate) $20.43 $20.84
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.10 $3.16
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $4.52 $4.61
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $6.57 $6.70
50,001 and above (per 1,000 gal) $7.75 $7.90
Commercial Water
Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal) $25.54 $26.05
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.10 $3.16
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.36 $3.43
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.62 $3.69
50,001 to 100,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.87 $3.95
100,001 and above (per 1,000 gal) $4.12 $4.20
Residential Water - No Access to Secondary/PI - North of Canal
Base Fee (Includes 90,000 gal) $67.66 $69.01
90,001 and above (per 1,000 gal) $3.10 $3.16
Residential Water - No Access to Secondary/PI - South of State Street
Base Fee (Includes 5,000 gal) $25.54 $26.04
5,001 to 10,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.10 $3.16
10,001 to 15,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.36 $3.43
15,001 to 50,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.62 $3.69
50,001 to 100,000 gal (per 1,000 gal) $3.87 $3.95
100,001 and above (per 1,000 gal) $4.12 $4.20
Pressurized Irrigation
Residential Rates

Under .50 Acre $39.07 $42.92

.50 Acre to .99 Acre $47.39 $51.24

1 Acre and Above $55.68 $59.53
Additional Water Surcharge $0.00 $0.00

Abatement Rate

80% of Standard Rate

80% of Standard Rate

Commercial Rates

For commercial parcels in excess of 1.5 irrigable acres -
including schools, churches, and agricultural uses

Base Fee

$55.68

$59.53

Per Sq Ft ('000s)

$0.000860

$0.000940

- Area over 1.50 Acres




